

Matlacha/Pine Island Fire Control District

5700 Pine Island Road, Bokeelia, FL 33922 Phone: 239-283-0030 Fax: 239-283-3313

FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Flow		Fire Alarm Malfunctions	
Hydrant Flow	\$75.00	Residential (1st and 2nd)	No Charge
Water Main Tap	\$150.00	Residential (3rd)	\$25.00
Fire Main Flush	\$150.00	Residential (4th)	\$50.00
Dry Hydrant Acceptance Test	\$150.00	Residential (5th)	\$75.00
-		Residential (6th and each additiona	1) \$100.00
Sprinkler		Commercial (1st)	No Charge
Multiple Family	\$75.00	Commercial (2nd)	\$50.00
Commercial	\$75.00	Commercial (3rd)	\$75.00
Fire Pump Flow Test	\$150.00	Commercial (4th and each addition	al) \$100.00
Standpipe	\$75.00		
		Miscellaneous	
Inspections		Fireworks Display Inspection	\$100.00
1st Annual with follow-up	No Charge	Commercial Burn Permit	\$100.00
2nd Annual Re-Inspection	\$50.00	Engine Standby (first 3 hours)	\$200.00
3rd Annual Re-Inspection	\$75.00	Brush Truck/Rescue (first 3 hours)	\$200.00
4th Annual Re-Inspection	\$100.00	Fire Crew Standby (hourly)	\$100.00
5th Annual Re-Inspection	\$150.00	Fire Watch Actual	Hourly Rate
New Construction	\$100.00		
Remodel	\$100.00	CPR/First Aid	
Tent/Temporary (fee covers 3 tents	\$75.00	AHA Heart Saver	\$50.00
Fire Alarms (per floor or unit)	\$50.00	BLS for Healthcare Providers	\$50.00
LP Tanks (each) AG or UG	\$100.00	ACLS Provider	\$100.00
Fuel Tanks (each) AG or UG	\$100.00	Handtevy (PED)	\$100.00
Hood Suppression	\$75.00	Stop the Bleed	\$45.00
Marina/Docks	\$75.00		
Fire Not Specified	\$75.00	A \$20 late fee will be applied to all charges if	
		they are 30 days past due.	
Occupancy			
1-2,999 Sq. Ft.	\$50.00	A \$25 fee will be applied to all returned	
3,000-9,999 Sq. Ft.	\$75.00	checks.	
10,000-19,999 Sq. Ft.	\$100.00		
20,000+ Sq. Ft.	\$150.00	If an inspection is neglected, all cha	arges will be
		double the standard fee.	

Fees may be waived or modified at the discretion of Matlacha/Pine Island Fire Control District and the Fire Chief or their designees.